Quentin Road Christian
2024/25 Rate Schedule

Prices effective Fall 2024

FEES

Full Days (7:00-6:00)
late pickup available
(includes preschool & lunch)

$68/day

Half Days (8:00-1:00)
(includes preschool & lunch)

$45/day

Preschool Only 9:00-11:30
3yr. & young 4yr. olds T&TH
Pre-Kind MW F

$22/day

2-Year-0ld Preschool
9:00-10:30

$18/day

QRCP Full Day Kindergarten
(7:00-6:00, includes before/after $60/day
care & lunch)

QRCP Full Day Kindergarten $40/day
(8:30-3:00 only, includes lunch)

QRCP Half Day Kindergarten $30/day
(8:30-12:00 only)

Before and After School Care $29/day

(Full Day Kindergarten & up)

Before or After School Care Only| $19/day
(Full Day Kindergarten & up)

Extended Care for Early Release | +$16

+$39 (if already paying before & after school care rate)
Extended Care for Y Paying

Day of f School +$49 (if already paying before or after school care

only rate)

Potty Training Assistance $5 per day

Late Pickup Fee $1 per minute per child (or ask about our babysitter list)

Late Payment Fee $25
Cot Sheet Fee (for preschoolers) | $15 (one time fee)
Returned Check Fee $20
$100 for school year/$100 for summer camp

Registration Fees (per child)

*A 5% prepayment discount is given if annual tuition is paid in advance.

*A 10% discount is given for the second child on regularly scheduled tuition only.

*Tuition is due monthly on the 25" of each month for the upcoming month. (Ex. June tuition
is due on May 25™)

*Regular tuition is due for weeks with holidays. A

*If your child is absent, full tuition will still be charged.

*A 3% processing fee will apply to credit card payments. N

*A 1.25% processing fee will apply to bank withdrawals.

Each student receives one week of vacation credit during the school year after four months of continuous
enrollment. (Ex. if you attend two days a week, you are eligible for two days of vacation credit.) Once con-
tinuous enrollment ceases, any vacation credit accrued will be lost. Vacation credit can only be used when

your child is absent. For an extended leave of absence, full tuition will be due in order to maintain your
child's spot. Please email us four weeks in advance at schedule@qrcp.org with requests for vacation credits,

schedule changes or withdrawals. .
et chinges orwerane Register @ grcp.org

Quentin Road Christian Preschool & Summer Camp

Attention All Kids!

Ages 2-12
[t's time to register for...

o Summer Camp

& Fall 2024

Due to our long waiting list for summer, we use a phased approach to
summer camp enrollment. All applications will be processed in the order
received. This is how it will work:

Currently enrolled students and their siblings can register from
January 8-19 at myprocare.com.

If we still have room, returning students from last summer and their
siblings, current drop-ins, and families on the current waiting list can
register beginning January 29. We will let you know by February 16 if
we are able to accommodate your summer camp schedule.

If we still have room on February 19, we will open enrollment to new
families and returning families who did not attend summer camp 2023.

Here are a few other things we wanted you to know:

You will be charged a one-time $100 registration fee per child

for both summer camp and the fall program. These fees are not
refundable unless you are on the waiting list and we can't accommodate
your schedule.

For summer camp, you will be asked to pay a $40 non-refundable, non-
transferable deposit per child for each week that you register for.
Your deposit will be applied to your tuition. This will guarantee that
everyone that registers for summer camp is planning on attending that
week.

Hours: 7:00am-6:00pm

Please email us four weeks in advance at schedule@qgrcp.org with
requests for vacation credits, schedule changes or withdrawals.

We will be closed July 4, August 2, August 15 and August 16.

Tuition is due monthly on the 25™ of each month for the upcoming
month. (Ex. June tuition is due on May 25)

grcp.org

847.438.4494 X21



You are a valued customer to us which is why we want to offer all
currently enrolled families priority registration if you register
anytime between January 8-19. We did have a waiting list last year
for both summer and fall, so please register by January 19 to
avoid disappointment later.

HOW DO I REGISTER FOR SUMMER AND FALL?

Go to myprocare.com, enter your email address and your password

Click "View" under the "Alerts” section

Click "Begin Re-Registration”

Select a child to register

Click "Select Programs”

If you would like to register for Summer Camp, click "Register”

next to Summer Camp 2024. This will let us know that you are

coming to summer camp and will charge you a $100 registration
fee.

Then click "Register” next to each of the eleven weeks that you

would like to attend Summer Camp. This will tell us when you will

be attending and will charge you a $40 deposit for each week.

The deposit will go towards your tuition but it is not refundable,

so please make sure that you are happy with the schedule that you

choose. You will choose the days of the week on the next page.

7. If you would like to register for the School Year, click "Register”
next to School Year 2024/25. This will let us know that you are
coming in the fall and will charge you a $100 registration fee.

8. Scroll to the bottom and click "Review Child Information” and
answer all of the registration questions. This is where you will
choose half days or full days, and which days of the week you
would like to attend. When you are done, click "Continue” at the
bottom of the page.

9. The form will then ask you if you would you like to register
another child. Follow the prompts until you get to the
"Re-Registration Review".

10. Do the charges look correct? $100 registration fees per child for
both summer and fall and $40 deposits per child for each week of
summer camp.

11. Click "Account Info" and make sure all of your contact information
is correct.

12. Click "Payment” and follow the instructions to make your payment

and submit your form. Please let us know if you have any questions.
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Prices effective Summer 2024

FEES

Full Days (7:00 am-6:00 pm)
(late pickup available) $68/day

(Includes Hot Lunch)
Ages 3-12

Half Days (8:00 am-1:00 pm) $45/day
(Includes Hot Lunch)
Ages 3-12

Late Pickup Fee $1 per minute per child

(or ask about our babysitter list)

Late Payment Fee $25

Cot Sheet Fee

(for preschoolers) $15 (one time fee)

Returned Check Fee $20

Registration Fee

(non-refundable) $100 for school year/$100 for summer camp

Potty Training Assistance $5 per day

Field Trip T-shirt $15 (Kids entering 2" grade and up)

*We require a $40 non-refundable, non-transferable deposit per week, per child at the time
of registration. Deposit will be applied to your fuition.

*A 10% discount is given for the second child on tuition, but not extra activities.

*Tuition is due monthly on the 25™ of each month for the upcoming month. (Ex. June tuition
is due on May 25™)

*Each student receives unlimited vacation credit during summer camp with a four week notice. Weekly
deposits are non-refundable. Please email us four weeks in advance at schedule@qrcp.org with requests
for vacation credits, schedule changes or withdrawals.

*There is a 3% processing fee for credit card payments and a 1.25% processing fee for
bank withdrawals.

*Summer Camp is closed on July 4, August 2, August 15 and August 16.

*Field Trip registration closes 2 business days prior to the field trip. If you miss the deadline,
there is a $10 late fee if we have availability.

Register @ grcp.org



